



# English Language Institute

Price List & Dates Academic Year 2015-2016



# **English Language Institute**

189 West Main Street | Newark, Delaware 19716 Tel: +1-302-831-2674 | Fax: +1-302-831-6765 ud-eli@udel.edu www.udel.edu/eli

# Contents

Intensive English Program (IEP)	.1
IEP Calendar (2015-2016)	.1
IEP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)	.2
IEP Full Program	.2
IEP Limited Program	.4
Conditional Admissions Program (CAP)	.5
CAP Calendar (2015-2016)	.5
CAP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)	.6
CAP Full Program	.6
Pre-MBA	.7
Pre-MBA Calendar (2015-2016)	.7
Pre-MBA Estimated Prices (2015-2016)	.8
Price for each session (2 months)	.8
Accelerated University English Program (AUEP)	.9
AUEP Calendar (2015-2016)	.9
AUEP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)	10
roefL Preparation Course	10
TOEFL-Prep Session Dates	10
TOEFL-Prep Price	10
American Law and Legal English Institute (ALLEI)	11
ALLEI Session Dates (2015-2016)	11
ALLEI Estimated Price (2015-2016)	11
Executive English Program	12
Other Fees	13

Application Deadline	Orientation Dates	Start Date	End Date	Weeks
August 7, 2015	August 20-21, 2015	August 24, 2015	October 16, 2015	8
September 22, 2015	October 22-23, 2015	October 26, 2015	December 18, 2015	8
December 4, 2015	January 4-5, 2016	January 6, 2016	February 26, 2016	8
February 3, 2016	March 3-4, 2016	March 7, 2016	April 29, 2016	8
March 28, 2016	April 28-29, 2016	May 2, 2016	June 17, 2016	7
May 23, 2016	June 23-24, 2016	June 27, 2016	August 12, 2016	7
July 18, 2016	August 18-19, 2016	August 22, 2016	October 14, 2016	8
September 20, 2016	October 20-21, 2016	October 24, 2016	December 16, 2016	8

### IEP Calendar (2015-2016)

\*Note: Application deadlines are normally one month prior to the beginning of the next session unless we reach full enrollment before the deadline. Please apply as soon as possible in order to have the best chance of attending the ELI during the session of your choice.

### IEP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)

#### **IEP Full Program**

The Full Program includes 2 courses, private tutoring, and language labs (approx. 28 hours/week).

#### Full Session (7-8 weeks)

The prices below are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016.

Total estimated fees (2 months)	\$ 6,161	estimate
Student health clinic fee	114	required
Books	200	estimate
Health insurance*	295	required
Room and food	2,400	estimate
Tuition	\$ 3,152	required

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

#### Half-Session (4 weeks)

The prices below are valid for each half-session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016.

Tuition	\$ 1,652	required
Room and food	1,200	estimate
Health insurance*	148	required
Books	200	estimate
Student health clinic fee	57	required
Total estimated fees (2 months)	\$ 3,257	estimate

#### **Special Notes:**

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may <u>not</u> purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

#### Price for 2 sessions with discount (4 months)

#### What is the two-session discount?

Applicants who enroll in two sessions (approximately 4 months) **and** prepay the tuition for both sessions will receive a tuition discount. For the academic year 2015-2016, the discount is \$368 (the tuition price is \$5,936 for two sessions)

#### Price for two sessions

The following is an estimate of the price for 2 sessions (approximately 4 months) when the student takes advantage of the two-session discount. Prices are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016.

Tuition	\$ 5,936	required
Room and food	4,800	estimate
Health insurance	590	estimate
Books	400	required
Student health clinic fee	228	estimate
Total estimated costs (4 months)	\$ 11,954	estimate

#### **Special Notes:**

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may <u>not</u> purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

#### **IEP Limited Program**

Includes only 2 courses (no tutoring, no laboratories - approx. 18 hours/week).

Tuition	\$ 3,050	required
Room and food	2,400	estimate
Health insurance*	295	required
Books	200	estimate
Student health clinic fee	114	required
Total estimated fees (2 months)	\$ 6,059	estimate

Prices are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016.

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about health insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may <u>not</u> purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

Application Deadline	Orientation Dates	Start Date	End Date	Weeks
August 7, 2015	August 20-21, 2015	August 24, 2015	October 16, 2015	8
September 22,	October 22-23,	October 26,	December 18, 2015	8
2015	2015	2015		
December 4, 2015	January 4-5, 2016	January 6, 2016	February 26, 2016	8
February 3, 2016	March 3-4, 2016	March 7, 2016	April 29, 2016	8
March 28, 2016	April 28-29, 2016	May 2, 2016	June 17, 2016	7
May 23, 2016	June 23-24, 2016	June 27, 2016	August 12, 2016	7
July 18, 2016	August 18-19, 2016	August 22, 2016	October 14, 2016	8
September 20,	October 20-21,	October 24,	December 16, 2016	8
2016	2016	2016		

### CAP Calendar (2015-2016)

**\*Note:** Application deadlines are normally one month prior to the beginning of the next session unless we reach full enrollment before the deadline. Please apply as soon as possible in order to have the best chance of attending the ELI during the session of your choice.

## CAP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)

#### **CAP Full Program**

The Full Program includes 3 courses, private tutoring, and language labs (approx. 28 hours/week).

#### Full Session (7-8 weeks)

The prices below are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016.

Tuition:	\$ 4,228	required
Room and food:	2,400	estimate
Health Insurance*:	295	required
Books:	200	estimate
Student health clinic fee:	114	required
Total estimated fees (2 months):	\$ 7,237	estimate

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices valid for all <u>CAP/Pre-CAP</u> students.
- Two-session discounts are not possible in this program.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may not purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

### **Pre-MBA**

# Pre-MBA Calendar (2015-2016)

Application Deadline	Orientation Dates	Start Date	End Date	Weeks
August 7, 2015	August 20-21, 2015	August 24, 2015	October 16, 2015	8
September 22,	October 22-23,	October 26,	December 18, 2015	8
2015	2015	2015		
December 4, 2015	January 4-5, 2016	January 6, 2016	February 26, 2016	8
February 3, 2016	March 3-4, 2016	March 7, 2016	April 29, 2016	8
March 28, 2016	April 28-29, 2016	May 2, 2016	June 17, 2016	7
May 23, 2016	June 23-24, 2016	June 27, 2016	August 12, 2016	7
July 18, 2016	August 18-19, 2016	August 22, 2016	October 14, 2016	8
September 20,	October 20-21,	October 24,	December 16, 2016	8
2016	2016	2016		

**\*Note:** Application deadlines are normally one month prior to the beginning of the next session unless we reach full enrollment before the deadline. Please apply as soon as possible in order to have the best chance of attending the ELI during the session of your choice.

### Pre-MBA Estimated Prices (2015-2016)

**Important note**: The following pricing applies only to Pre-MBA students who are enrolled in the **Intensive English Program**. Pre-MBA students who are enrolled in the **Conditional Admissions Program** (as <u>CAP or Pre-CAP students</u>) should see the pricing for the Conditional Admissions Program above.

#### Price for each session (2 months)

The prices below are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016 and are for 1 session (approximately two months) of study.

Tuition	\$ 3,152	required
Room and food	2,400	estimate
Health insurance*	295	required
Books	200	estimate
Student health clinic fee	114	required
Total estimated fees (2 months)	\$ 6,161	estimate

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.
- Students who enroll in and pay for 2 sessions at once are eligible for the 2-session discount described in the IEP section above.

\*Important note about health insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may not purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

# Accelerated University English Program (AUEP)

### AUEP Calendar (2015-2016)

Application Deadline	Orientation Dates	Start Date	End Date	Weeks
August 7, 2015	August 20-21, 2015	August 24, 2015	October 16, 2015	8
September 22,	October 22-23,	October 26,	December 18, 2015	8
2015	2015	2015		
December 4, 2015	January 4-5, 2016	January 6, 2016	February 26, 2016	8
February 3, 2016	March 3-4, 2016	March 7, 2016	April 29, 2016	8
March 28, 2016	April 28-29, 2016	May 2, 2016	June 17, 2016	7
May 23, 2016	June 23-24, 2016	June 27, 2016	August 12, 2016	7
July 18, 2016	August 18-19, 2016	August 22, 2016	October 14, 2016	8
September 20,	October 20-21,	October 24,	December 16, 2016	8
2016	2016	2016		

**\*Note:** Application deadlines are normally one month prior to the beginning of the next session unless we reach full enrollment before the deadline. Please apply as soon as possible in order to have the best chance of attending the ELI during the session of your choice.

### AUEP Estimated Prices (2015-2016)

The prices below are valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016 and are for 1 session (approximately two months) of study.

Tuition:	\$ 4,228	required
Room and food:	2,400	estimate
Health Insurance:	295	required
Books:	200	estimate
Student health clinic fee:	114	required
Total estimated fees (2 months):	\$ 7,237	estimate

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Two-session discounts are not possible in this program.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about health insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may not purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

### **TOEFL Preparation Course**

### **TOEFL-Prep Session Dates**

This course is offered each session at the beginning of week two. Check the IEP Calendar for session dates.

### **TOEFL-Prep Price**

Prices valid for each session attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016: US\$ 375.

## American Law and Legal English Institute (ALLEI)

### ALLEI Session Dates (2015-2016)

ALLEI is typically offered twice per year, in January and in July. The next ALLEI sessions will take place on the following dates:

- January 4 January 29, 2016\*
- July 5 July 29, 2016\*

\*Note: These dates have not yet been finalized. Be sure to check the ELI website or contact us at <u>ud-eli@udel.edu</u> for updated information before applying.

### ALLEI Estimated Price (2015-2016)

Tuition	\$ 3,856	required
Room and food	1,300	estimate
Health clinic and insurance	205	required
Books	150	estimate
Total estimated fees	\$ 5,511	estimate

The prices below are valid until August 12, 2016

#### **Special Notes:**

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about health insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may not purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

# **Executive English Program**

The prices below are valid for each three-week EEP program attended from August 24, 2015 to August 12, 2016

Tuition	\$3,998	required
Room and food	1,200	estimate
Health center and health insurance	205	required
Books	200	estimate
Total estimated costs	\$ 5,603	estimate

#### Special Notes:

- Students pay a one-time application fee of \$100 US.
- Prices are in US dollars.
- Prices are subject to change without notice.

\*Important note about health insurance: All students who are not sponsored by a governmental organization are now required to purchase the ELI's health insurance plan. Students may not purchase their own insurance policy to replace the ELI's plan. Health insurance fees are non-refundable.

# **Other Fees**

#### Application fee

Most ELI programs have an application fee of US **\$100**. Application fees are listed directly on the application form.

#### Express Mail fee

Students are charged a **\$35** express mail fee to express mail documents to students, such as I-20 forms, Welcome Packages, etc.

- Documents will automatically be sent via express mail (DHL or FedEx) unless the student specifically requests that the University of Delaware ELI use the US Postal Service or if a friend will pick up the documents on the student's behalf.
- Students must pay this fee at the time that they submit their application to register for ELI programs.

#### Airport pick-up fees

- For students who live in the ELI Global Community or apartments: Approx. US \$50 \$90.
- For students who live with a homestay family: Approx. US \$75.

#### Late Arrival fee

Students who do not arrive on time for an ELI session are charged a fee of US \$100.

#### Late Housing fee

Students are charged a Late Housing fee of US \$100 fee when:

- They do not submit their housing reservation, airport transportation request, or hotel reservation form prior to the deadline (normally the deadline is exactly 2 weeks before the session begins); or
- They do not submit their housing intention forms (housing reservations) prior to the announced deadline (for current students)



# **English Language Institute**

189 West Main Street | Newark, Delaware 19716 Tel: 302-831-2674 | Fax: 302-831-6765 ud-eli@udel.edu www.udel.edu/eli

The University of Delaware is an equal opportunity/affirmative action employer and Title IX institution. For the University's complete non-discrimination statement, please visit <u>www.udel.edu/aboutus/legalnotices.html</u>